zrrossTo rrant

architects CHANGE ORDER

DATE: March 27, 2023 CO #: 2046-14-01
TO: Atlas Enterprises PROJECT: Marion County High School
5101 Commerce Crossings Drive Renovation & Addition
Louisville, Kentucky 40229 Lebanon, Kentucky
BG 21-103
RTA 2046
DPO DATE: 1/20/2022 DPO Number: 2046-14

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

In accordance with the Contractor-Initiated Proposal Request #51, provide credit to the Owner for damaged
tackboards.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: - $4,000.00
The original DPO Sum was $52,483.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders .00
The DPO Dum prior to this Change Order was $52,483.00
The DPO Sum will be Decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 4,000.00
The new DPO Sum including this Change Order will be $48,483.00

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Confractor, in which case a Change Order is executed o supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. Atlas Enterprises Marion Co. Board of Education
101 Old Lafayette Avenue 5101 Commerce Crossings Drive 777 East Main Street

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Louisville, Kentucky 40229 Lebanon, Kentucky 40033
ARCHITECT (Firm name and address) CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address) OWNER (Firm name and address)

BY (Signature) BY (signature) BY (signature)

(Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name)

DATE DATE DATE

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture e inferior design

101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kenfucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



GENERAL CONTRACTOR
P.O. BOX 286
PARIS, KY 40362
8569-987-6744
FAX 859-987-6745

March 27, 2023

Mr. Randy Brookshire
Ross-Tarrant Architects
101 Old Lafayette Avenue
Lexington, KY 40502

RE: MARION COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
CONTRACTOR-INITIATED PROPOSAL REQUEST # 51

Dear Randy:

We propose to provide a credit for owner to accept partially damaged tackboards as outlined. The credit is as

follows:

DESCRIPTION: TOTAL:

DPO # 2046-14 $-4,000.00
CREDIT DPO # 2046-14 $-4,000.00

Sincerely,

Nanriths O Koo

Kenneth A. Griggs
President



\;\‘“ ”l’ 'y

‘:} & James Essex
— % , ; Phone: 502-779-2105
= | ATLAS COMPANIES  Fax: 502:810-2205
o;} ‘: jamese®@atlas-co.com
7T

CHANGE ORDER

March 24, 2023
To: Marion County Board of Education
Attention: Amber Kerr
Project: Marion Co HS
Ref doc: Emails

Atlas #: KY-21-15007

Thank you for bringing to our attention the need for an adjustment to the above reference project:
Credit for owner to accept the following damaged tackboards on DPO # 2046-14:
11 each 4x4

19 each 4x6
1 each 4x8

Total Credit $(4,000.00)

Please sign and return to Atlas. Order is on hold pending authorized approval of change.

Order approved — no official change order required.
Order rejected.

Signature Date

Phone: 502-779-2100 www.atlas-co.com Fax: 502-810-2222



